
 
 
 

The  following  documentation  is  an  electronically‐
submitted  vendor  response  to  an  advertised 
solicitation  from  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing 
Bulletin  within  the  Vendor  Self‐Service  portal  at 
wvOASIS.gov.  As part of the State of West Virginia’s 
procurement  process,  and  to  maintain  the 
transparency  of  the  bid‐opening  process,  this 
documentation  submitted  online  is  publicly  posted 
by  the  West  Virginia  Purchasing  Division  at 
WVPurchasing.gov with any other vendor responses 
to  this  solicitation  submitted  to  the  Purchasing 
Division in hard copy format. 
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Proc Folder :

Solicitation Description :

Proc Type :

Date issued Solicitation Closes Solicitation Response Version

Solicitation Response

Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East

Charleston, WV 25305-0130
Post Office Box 50130

State of West Virginia

642013

Networking Switch Equipment for Capitol Complex (OT20055)

Central Purchase Order

2019-11-01

13:30:00

SR 0231 ESR11011900000002752 1

 VENDOR

VS0000012335

DILTEX INC

Comments:

Total Bid : Response Date: Response Time:Total Bid : 

Solicitation Number: CRFQ 0231 OOT2000000001

$418,887.99 2019-11-01 13:29:46

FOR INFORMATION CONTACT THE BUYER

Signature on File FEIN # DATE

All offers subject to all terms and conditions contained in this solicitation

FORM ID : WV-PRC-SR-001

Jessica S Chambers

(304) 558-0246
jessica.s.chambers@wv.gov
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 Line Comm Ln Desc Qty Unit Issue Unit Price Ln Total Or Contract Amount

Comm Code Manufacturer Specification Model #

Extended Description :

1 Overall Total Bid Amount for
Networking Switch Equipment

1.00000 LS $418,887.990000 $418,887.99

43222612

3.1.1 Contract Item #1 - Extreme Networks VSP 7432CQ-F Switch, or Equal
  3.1.1.1 Vendor must provide a quantity of two (2) Extreme Networks VSP 7432CQ-F Switch (Mfg. Part #:
VSP7400-32C-AC-F), or Equal.
   3.1.1.1.1 Refurbished or remanufactured hardware will not be accepted.



INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS 
8(a) Certified, Woman Owned Small Business

QUOTE      

QUOTE # QDN-38841                                 
DATED: 10/31/2019               
Certified as Small Business by DGS-CA OSDS ref # 41977. EXP:1-31-21 

Diltex Inc.                                            
1750 W Cameron Ave
Suite 110
West Covina, CA 91790

  FEDERAL TAX ID: 954536575
  SALES TAX #: SR AP 101049827
  DUNS: 969907914
  CAGE CODE: 45SF9
  CCR: REGISTERED
  ORCA: REGISTERED

 TO: Jessica S. Chambers
  State of West Virginia

908 Bullitt St.
Charleston, WV 25301

  Phone: 304-558-0246
  Email: jessica.s.chambers@wv.gov
   
  RFQ: OOT2000000001

  FREIGHT TERMS: FOB DESTINATION CONUS
  PAYMENT TERMS: NET 30
  DELIVERY: WITHIN 30 DAYS
  WARRANTY: MANUFACTURERS STD WARRANTY
  QUOTE VALIDITY: 30 DAYS FROM DATE OF ISSUE
  CONTRACT: NONE

SNO PART NO PRODUCT DESCRIPTION CONTRACT QUANTITY UNIT PRICE LINE TOTAL

1 VSP7400-32C-AC-F EXTREME NETWORKS: VSP 7400 32 X
100GB QSFP28 8C 16GB 128GB

OPEN MARKET 02 $ 17,219.30 $ 34,438.60

2 10061 EXTREME NETWORKS: PWR CORD NA
10A NEMA 5-15P IEC320 C13 11

OPEN MARKET 04 $ 10.46 $ 41.84

3 XN-ACPWR-750W-F EXTREME NETWORKS: 750W AC PSU
FRONT TO BACK AIRFLOW

OPEN MARKET 02 $ 858.24 $ 1,716.48

4 VSP-PRMR-LIC-P EXTREME NETWORKS: VSP 7400
PREMIER FEATURE LIC INCLUDES

OPEN MARKET 02 $ 4,298.96 $ 8,597.92

5 97504-17706 EXTREME NETWORKS: ExtremeWorks
Next Business Day Advanced Hardware
Replacement - Duration of 5 years

OPEN MARKET 02 $ 10,142.35 $ 20,284.70

6 VSP7400-48Y-8C-AC EXTREME NETWORKS: Switch - L3 -
managed - 8 x 10 Gigabit / 25 Gigabit / 40
Gigabit / 100 Gigabit QSFP28 + 48 x 1
Gigabit / 10 Gigabit / 25 Gigabit SFP28 -
rack-mountable

OPEN MARKET 07 $ 16,297.48 $ 114,082.36

7 10061 EXTREME NETWORKS: PWR CORD NA
10A NEMA 5-15P IEC320 C13 11

OPEN MARKET 14 $ 10.46 $ 146.44

8 XN-ACPWR-750W-F EXTREME NETWORKS: 750W AC PSU
FRONT TO BACK AIRFLOW

OPEN MARKET 07 $ 867.15 $ 6,070.05

9 XN-2P-RKMT299 EXTREME NETWORKS: SPARE TWO
POST MTG EAR NEBS EARTHQUAKE

OPEN MARKET 07 $ 126.35 $ 884.45

10 VSP-PRMR-LIC-P EXTREME NETWORKS: VSP 7400
PREMIER FEATURE LIC INCLUDES

OPEN MARKET 07 $ 4,343.55 $ 30,404.85

11 97004-H35313 EXTREME NETWORKS: EW NBD AHR
H35313

OPEN MARKET 07 $ 1,464.68 $ 10,252.76

12 AA1419043-E6 EXTREME NETWORKS: 1PT 1000BASE-T
SMALL FORM PLUG SFP 8PIN

OPEN MARKET 84 $ 249.92 $ 20,993.28
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13 AA1404001-E6 EXTREME NETWORKS: 40GBASE-LR4
QSFP+ XCVR

OPEN MARKET 28 $ 5,403.56 $ 151,299.68

14 AA1403015-E6 EXTREME NETWORKS: 1PT 10GBASE-SR
SFF PLUG + SFP+ 10 GETH

OPEN MARKET 04 $ 634.77 $ 2,539.08

15 AA1403011-E6 EXTREME NETWORKS: 1PT 10GBASE-LR
SFF PLUG + 10 GETH 10KM

OPEN MARKET 08 $ 1,594.19 $ 12,753.52

16 10506 EXTREME NETWORKS: QSFP28 TO
SFP28 ADPT

OPEN MARKET 10 $ 396.09 $ 3,960.90

17 10411 EXTREME NETWORKS: 1M 100GB
QSFP28-QSFP28 PASSIVE COP CBL

OPEN MARKET 02 $ 210.54 $ 421.08

SUB TOTAL   $ 418,887.99

SHIPPING   $ 2.01

TAXABLE AMOUNT $ 0.00

SALES TAX (0.00 %) $ 0.00

   TOTAL   $ 418,890.00

Comments:
 
If you have any questions please give me a call.         
Kind Regards,
 
 

DIL SINGH(DN)
Diltex Inc.
Phone 626-960-1314Fax 626-956-0615 Email: dil.singh@diltexinc.com
Website: https://www.diltexinc.com Shop Online: http://www.myofficemall.com
 

 THANK YOU FOR THE OPPORTUNITY AND YOUR BUSINESS! 
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Item # Item Description Manufacturer and Model if bidding "or Equal" products Unit of 

Measure

Quantity Unit Cost Extended Cost

3.1.1.1
Extreme Networks VSP 7432CQ-F Switch (Mfg. Part #: VSP7400-32C-AC-F), 

or Equal
EA 2  $    17,219.30 34,438.60$     

3.1.1.2 Power Cords, 10A, NEMA 5-15P, IEC320-C13 (Mfg. Part#: 10061), or Equal. EA 4  $    10.46 41.84$     

3.1.1.3
Dual AC 750W PSU for Front to Back Airflow (Mfg. Part#: XN-ACPWR-750W-

F), or Equal.
EA 2  $    858.24 1,716.48$     

3.1.1.4 Extreme Networks VSP 7400 Premier Feature License, or Equal EA 2  $    4,298.96 8,597.92$     

3.1.1.5
Extreme Networks ExtremeWorks Next Business Day Advanced Hardware 

Replacement - Duration of 5 years
EA 2  $    10,142.35 20,284.70$     

3.1.2.1
Extreme Networks VSP7400-48Y-8C Switch (Mfg. Part #:VSP7400-48Y-8C-

AC), or Equal. 
EA 7  $    16,297.48 114,082.36$     

3.1.2.2 Power Cords, 10A, NEMA 5-15P, IEC320-C13 (Mfg. Part#: 10061), or Equal. EA 14  $    10.46 146.44$     

3.1.2.3
Dual AC 750W PSU for Front to Back Airflow (Mfg. Part#: XN-ACPWR-750W-

F), or Equal
EA 7  $    867.15 6,070.05$     

3.1.2.4
Spare two post mounting earNEBS earthquake kit for use in VSP7400 (Mfg. 

Part#: XN-2P-RKMT299), or Equal.
EA 7  $    126.35 884.45$     

3.1.2.5
Extreme Networks VSP 7400 Premier Feature License, (Mfg. Part#: VSP-PRMR-

LIC-P), or Equal.
EA 7  $    4,343.55 30,404.85$     

3.1.2.6
Extreme Networks ExtremeWorks Next Business Day Advanced Hardware 

Replacement - duration of 5 years (Mfg. Part#: 97004-H35313), or Equal. 
EA 7  $    1,464.68 10,252.76$     

3.1.3.1
1-port 1000BASE-T Small Form Pluggable (SFP), 8-pin modular connector (RJ-

45) (Mfg. Part#: AA1419043-E6), or Equal.
EA 84  $    249.92 20,993.28$     

3.1.3.2
40GBASE-LR4 QSFP+ Transceiver (LC Connector, 1270-1330 NM, Up To 

10KM Over SMF (Mfg. Part#: AA1404001-E6), or Equal.
EA 28  $    5,403.56 151,299.68$     

3.1.3.3

1-port 10GBASE-SR Small Form Factor Pluggable Plus (SFP+) 10 Gigabit 

Ethernet Transceiver, connector type: LC. (Mfg. Part#: AA1403015-E6), or 

Equal.

EA 4  $    634.77 2,539.08$     

3.1.3.4

1-port 10GBASE-LR Small Form Factor Pluggable Plus (SFP+) 10 Gigabit 

Ethernet Transceiver, connector type: LC. (Mfg. Part#: AA1403011-E6), or 

Equal.

EA 8  $    1,594.19 12,753.52$     

3.1.3.5 Extreme Networks QSFP28-SFP28 Slot Adapter (Mfg. Part#: 10506), or Equal EA 10  $    396.09 3,960.90$     

3.1.3.6
Extreme Networks 100Gb, QSFP28-QSFP28 Direct attach passive copper cable, 

1m (Mfg. Part#: 10411), or Equal
EA 2  $    210.54 421.08$     

Vendor Signature:

11/1/2019
Date:

EXHIBIT A – Pricing Page

Networking Switch Equipment for Capitol Complex (OT20055)

418,887.99$     

Please note: This information is being captured for auditing purposes

Overall Total Bid Amount

Contract Item #3: Transceivers Modules, or Equal

Contract Item #2: Extreme Networks VSP7400-48Y-8C Switch, or Equal

Contract Item #1: Extreme Networks VSP 7432CQ-F Switch, or Equal


